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MareFrame Abstract

MareFrame seeks to remove barriers preventing a more widespread

use of an Ecosystem-based Approach to Fisheries Management (EAFM).
It will develop assessment methods and a Decision Support Framework
(DSF) for management of marine resources and thereby enhance the
capacity to provide integrated assessment, advice and decision support
for an EAFM.

Enabling comparisons between relevant “what-if” scenarios and their
likely consequences, DSF will support the implementation of the new
Common Fisheries Policy (CFP) and the Marine Strategy Framework
Directive (MSFD).

The project SMEs, together with RTD institutions and stakeholders, will
develop and demonstrate the use of innovative decision support tools
through training actions, role-play and workshops. Indicators of Good
Environmental Status (GES) will be developed along with models for
ecosystem-based management.

The models will take multi-species approaches into account and be
developed and compared through seven datasets of six European
regional seas. The models will draw on historical data sets and data from
new analytical methods. Model performance will be compared and
evaluated using a simulated ecosystem as an operating model. Learning
from the experience of previous and on-going research, MareFrame
integrates stakeholders at its core using a co-creation approach that
combines analytical and participatory processes to provide knowledge
that can be applied to policy-making, improving management plans
and implementation of EAFM. The project dissemination will use
innovative ways to ensure effective usage of project outcomes.

The work packages and the allocation of roles have been designed

to ensure effective collaboration through the project’s lifetime.

MareFrame liaises with other national and international research
projects and is of high relevance to the future management of living
marine resources in Europe in a changing environment, taking a holistic
view incorporating socio-economic and legislative issues.
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Agenda

February 11th - 13th 2014

11 February

Bus leaving hotels to Matis, Vinlandsleid 12, Reykjavik

Opening speech: the Icelandic Minister of Fisheries and Agriculture,
Mr. Sigurdur Ingi J6hannsson

Commission (DG RTD) - Jacques Fuchs, EU project officer
Welcome - Sveinn Margeirsson, CEO of Matis
Project introduction by Coordinator — Anna Kristin Danielsdottir (Matis)

Coffee break

WP 9: Project Management — Oddur Mar Gunnarsson (Matis)
Overall workplan and interactions among WPs — Gunnar Stefansson (Ul)
Partner introductions by each Partner Manager

Lunch at Matis

Work Package Leaders introduction and discussions
WP 1: Co-creation & pathways for implementation — Rosa Chapela (CETMAR)
WP 2: Select & apply analytical methods — Santiago Cervino (IEO)

Coffee break

Continuation of WP Leader’s introduction
WP 3: Data management - Jamie Lentin (STL)

Bus leaving Matis to hotels

Bus leaving hotels to Restaurant Kolabrautin at Harpa
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Wednesday 12 February

08:30 Bus leaving hotels to Matis

Continuation of WP Leaders introduction

09:00 - 09:45 WP 4: Ecosystem models & assessment models — Paul G. Fernandes (UNIABDN)
09:45 - 10:30 WP 5: Apply new methods in case studies — Francesco Colloca (CNR)
10:30- 11:00 Coffee break
Continuation of WP Leaders introduction
11:00-11:45 WP 6: Develop a decision support framework — Michaela Aschan (UiT)
11:45-12:30 WP 7: Synthesis & training actions — Olavur Gregersen (SYN)
12:30- 1330 Lunch at Matis
Continuation of WP Leaders introduction
13:30-14:15 WP 8: Dissemination & training actions — Mariana Golumbeanu (INCDM)
Launching of the MareFrame homepage
14:15-15:30 Discussions

Representatives from the External Advisory Group
- Evaluation and critical questions
WRAP-UP Overview by the Scientific Coordinator Gunnar Stefansson (Ul)

15:30 - 16:00 Coffee break

16:00 Bus leaving Matis for the Blue Lagoon (including dinner)
21:00 Bus leaving the Blue Lagoon to hotels
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Thursday

08:30
09:00-17:30

MareFrame

13 February

Bus leaving hotels to Matis
Matis - WP workshops

09:00 - 09:30 Discussion about objectives for the day
09:30-10:30 Parallel session| Parallel session Il Parallel session IlI
10:30- 11:00 Coffee break

11:00-13:00 Parallel session| Parallel session Il  Parallel session Ill
13:00 - 14:00 Lunch at Matis

14:00 - 15:00 Parallel session reports

15:00 - 15:30 Q & A consolidation

15:30 - 16:00 Coffee break

16:00-17:30 Q & A consolidation

Parallel session I:

WP 1: Co-creation & pathways for implementation
WP 7: Synthesis & training development

WP 8: Dissemination & training actions

Parallel session II:

WP 2: Select & apply analytical methods

WP 3: Data management

WP 4: Ecosystem models & assessment models
WP 6: Develop a decision support framework

Parallel session IlI:
WP 5: Apply new methods in case studies

Bus leaving Matis to hotels

Get-together for dinner at Slippbarinn (at own cost)



Organisation contact information

— 28 participating organisations from 14 countries —

Part|C|pant organisation Short name Telephone

name and type

Matis ohf. - RTD and Coordinator
Anna Kristin Danielsdottir

MATIS +354422 5014 annak@matis.is

University of Iceland
Gunnar Stefdnsson ul +354 5255915 gunnar@raunvis.hi.is

National Fisheries Research Institute
Jan Horbowy NMFRI +48 58 735 6267 horbowy@mir.gdynia.pl

Fisheries and Environmental

Management Group (FEM),

Department of Environmental Sciences,

University of Helsinki

Sakari Kuikka UH +358 50 330 9233 sakari.kuikka@helsinki.fi

Marine Research Institute
Gudmundur Pérdarsson MRI +354 575 2031 gudthor@hafro.is

School of Biological Sciences, Zoology
Building, University of Aberdeen
Paul G Fernandes UNIABDN +44 122427 4168  fernandespg@abdn.ac.uk

Department of Coastal Ecology and

Management, Instituto de Ciencias

Marinas de Andalucia

Javier Ruiz CSIC +34 95683 2612 javier.ruiz@icman.csic.es

Spanish Institute of Oceanography
Santiago Cervino IEO +34 986492 111 santiago.cervino@vi.ieo.es

Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche
Francesco Colloca CNR +390923 948966  francesco.colloca@iamc.cnr.it

National Institute for Marine Research
and Development “Grigore Antipa”
Tania Zaharia INCDM +40 24 154 0870 tzaharia@alpha.rmri.ro

Swedish University of Agricultural

Sciences, Department of Aquatic

Resources

Valerio Bartolino SLU +46 010478 4058  valerio.bartolino@slu.se

Baltic Sea Centre, Stockholm University
Maciej T. Tomczak BNI +46 734 604 912 maciej.tomczak@su.se

CETMAR
Rosa Chapela Pérez CETMAR +34 986 247 047 rchapela@cetmar.org

University of Tromsg
Michaela Aschan UiT +47 776 46953 michaela.aschan@uit.no

Nofima
Petter Olsen NOFIMA +47776 29231 petter.olsen@nofima.no

Innovative Fishereis Management,
Aalborg University Centre
Jesper Raakjaer IFM-AAU +45 9940 3673 jr@ifm.aau.dk
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— 28 participating organisations from 14 countries —

Participant organisation
name and type

Short name Telephone

University of Cape Town

Doug Butterworth ucT +27 216 502 343 doug.butterworth@uct.ac.za
Marine & Atmospheric Research

Elizabeth Fulton CSIRO +612 627 66480 Beth.Fulton@csiro.au
NIWA

Rosemary Hurst NIWA +64 4 386 0867 r.hurst@niwa.co.nz

NRC (Europe) Ltd

John Pope NRC +44 150267 7377  PopelG@aol.com
Syntesa sp/f

Olavur Gregersen SYN +298 443978 og@syntesa.fo
Simprentis

Julius Biskopsto SIM +298 356 600 jb@simprentis.com
MAPIX technologies Ltd.

Gert Riemersma MAPIX +44131 5557588  gjr@mapix.com

Shuttle Thread Limited

Jamie Lentin STL +44 1618830283  lentinj@shuttlethread.com
North Sea RAC

Lorna Duguid NS RAC +44 (0)7841 117625  lornad@nsrac.org
North Western Waters RAC

Conor Nolan NWW RAC +353 12144 146 nolan@bim.ie

Pelagic Stocks RAC

Verena Ohms PELAGIC RAC +31703369 624 v.ohms@pelagic-rac.org
International Council for the

Exploration of the Sea ICES

Poul Degnbol INTERNATIONAL +45 333 86757 Wojciech@ices.dk
Mediterranean Sea RAC through

CETMAR

Rosa Caggiano MED RAC +3906 489 13624  r.caggiano@racmed.eu

The Black Sea Regional Activity

Centre for Environmental Aspects

of Fisheries and other Marine Living

Resources Management through

INCDM

Simion Nicolaev FOMLRM +40 241543288 snicolaev@alpha.rmri.ro
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